folex

DATA SHEET 12516.115.31280

Folacoat Plus

The coating plate for the transfer of water-based and UV coatings received a tear-resistant, double-layer polyester film laminate.
This laminate reduces the risk of the carrier break for largest production runs, and ensures a long service life.

The pink-coloured, coating-carrying top polymer coating has received a protective / sliding film, to protect the coating plates against
mechanical damage. This film allows trouble-free sliding of the cutting head by a CAD cutting systems and visualizes the applied

cuts.

The Folacoat Plus is now also available in roll-length 30m and 40m.

Please click here to find useful handling recommendation and interesting product introduction by video.

Art.Number Nominal thickness (inch) Nominal thickness (mm)
12516.115.99900 .045 1.15
12516.135.99900 .053 1.35
Art.Number Width (mm) Length (m) Nominal thickness Nominal thickness
(inch) (mm)
12516.115.30800 800 20 .045 1.15
12516.115.31080 1080 20 .045 1.15
12516.115.31280 1280 20 .045 1.15
12516.115.31600 1600 20 .045 1.15
12516.115.20800 800 40 .045 1.15
12516.115.21080 1080 40 .045 1.15
12516.115.21280 1280 40 .045 1.15
12516.115.21600 1600 40 .045 1.15
12516.135.30800 800 15 .053 1.35

Folex - Seite 1/4 - 19.06.2018 - http://www.folex.com


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LwmMAzBJOdk&list=PLnXgLdxfKgwLxNt9o1tALCY_2ahnJte1B&index=12

12516.135.31080
12516.135.31280
12516.135.31600
12516.135.20800
12516.135.21080
12516.135.21280
12516.135.21600

1080
1280
1600
800

1080
1280
1600

15
15
15
30
30
30
30

.053
.053
.053
.053
.053
.053
.053

1.35
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.35

folex

Technical data

Characteristic

> | (332 (B2 (mm

@ LR [uv

¢ Recommended for direct coating

e Suitable for aqueous coating

e Suitable for UV coating

¢ Slipping film / protection film

e manual cutting possible

¢ |deal for CAD cutting systems

¢ Polyester-basis/ -carrie

r

e Cutting protection (double layer)

e Cut visualization

Specifications

Thickness of polymer layer
Thickness of carrier
Tolerance of thickness
Type of coating transfer
Plate hardness

Nominal thickness (inch)
Nominal thickness (mm)
Surface treatment
Hardness of polymer (DIN
53505)

Base Material

ol -l

cap ) |PET

0.75 mm (.0374")

0.39 mm (.0154")

+- 0.05 mm

direct coating

86 Shore A

.045

1.15

Slipping film/Protection film
83 Shore A

Polyester/Polyester

Folex - Seite 2/4 - 19.06.2018 - http://www.folex.com



folex

Compatibility

e Suitable for aqueous and UV coatings

Handling

NOMINAL THICKNESS 1.15 mm: Recommended cutting depth: about 0.85 mm (.0335"). If you like to remove the slipping film
before cutting, reduce depth by 0.05 mm (.002"). The polyester film in the middle helps to avoid deformations of the carrier-film
below. A thin white line on the back indicates that the cut went correctly through the polymer and slightly into the polyester ensuring
the correct cutting depth has been reached. This now means the correct stripping performance will be obtained without partial

lifting of the remaining polymer areas.

Product liability clause

The foregoing information and any consulting provided by us in terms of application engineering shall be given to our best knowledge, but shall not be considered binding
information neither with regard to any third party industrial property rights. Any such consulting shall not relieve you from your own review of our current consulting information as to
their suitability for the intended procedures and applications. It is the users responsibility to determine the suitability for his/fher own use and application and test through the
complete production process to ensure the product is fully suitable for the intended use, since conditions of use are beyond our control. The sale of our products shall be subject to

our current General Terms and Conditions. We reserve the right to make changes that serve to improve the product.

Folex - Seite 3/4 - 19.06.2018 - http://www.folex.com



FOLACOAT PLUS PET 1.15
(.045")

Polymer | 0.75 mm (.0295")

Protection film/Slipping film

Polyester Film/Polyester Film | 0.39 mm (.0154")
(Carrier Material)

FOLACOAT PLUS PET 1.35
(.063°)

Polymer | 0.95 mm (.0374")

Protection film/Slipping film

Polyester Film/Polyester Film | 0.39 mm (.0154")
(Carrier Material)

Folex - Seite 4/4 - 19.06.2018 - http://www.folex.com


http://www.tcpdf.org

