



DATENBLATT 12516.115.31280

Folacoat Plus

Die Lackierplatte für die Übertragung von Dispersions- und UV-Lacken enthält ein reißfestes, 2-lagiges Polyesterfolien-Laminat als Lackplattenträger. Dieses Laminat reduziert die Gefahr des Trägerbruches bei höchsten Druckauflagen und stellt eine lange Verwendbarkeit sicher.

Die pinkfarbige, lackführende Polymer-Deckschicht wurde mit einer Schutz-/ Gleitfolie versehen, die das Polymer vor mechanischen Beschädigungen schützt. Dieser Schutzfilm erlaubt ein fehlerfreies Gleiten des Schneidekopfes von CAD-Schneidesystemen und visualisiert die durchgeführten Schnitte.

Die Folacoat Plus gibt es jetzt auch neu in den Rollen-Lieferlängen 30m und 40m.

Interessante Verarbeitungshinweise unserer Lackierplatten oder Produktvorstellung per Video finden Sie hier.

Formate		
Artikelnummer	Nenndicke (inch)	Nenndicke (mm)
2516.115.99900	.045	1.15
2516.135.99900	.053	1.35

Rollen				
Artikelnummer	Breite (mm)	Länge (m)	Nenndicke (inch)	Nenndicke (mm)
12516.115.30800	800	20	.045	1.15
12516.115.31080	1080	20	.045	1.15
12516.115.31280	1280	20	.045	1.15
12516.115.31600	1600	20	.045	1.15
12516.115.20800	800	40	.045	1.15
12516.115.21080	1080	40	.045	1.15
12516.115.21280	1280	40	.045	1.15
12516.115.21600	1600	40	.045	1.15
12516.135.30800	800	15	.053	1.35
12516.135.31080	1080	15	.053	1.35
12516.135.31280	1280	15	.053	1.35



12516.135.31600	1600	15	.053	1.35	
12516.135.20800	800	30	.053	1.35	
12516.135.21080	1080	30	.053	1.35	
12516.135.21280	1280	30	.053	1.35	
12516.135.21600	1600	30	.053	1.35	

Technische Daten

Charakteristik



















- Für direkte Lackierung empfohlen
- Für Dispersionslack geeignet
- Für UV-Lack geeignet
- Gleitfolie / Schutzfolie
- · Handschnitt möglich
- Ideal für CAD-Schneidesysteme
- Polyester-Basis/-Träger
- Schneideschutz (Doppellayer)
- Schnittvisualisierung

Spezifikationen

Dicke der Polymerschicht	0.75 mm (.0374")	
Dicke des Trägers	0.39 mm (.0154")	
Dickentoleranz	+- 0.05 mm	
Lackierungsart	direct coating	
Lackplattenhärte	86 Shore A	
Nenndicke (inch)	.045	
Nenndicke (mm)	1.15	
Oberflächenbeschichtung	Slipping film/Protection film	
Polymerschichthärte (DIN	83 Shore A	
53505)		
Träger [Trägermaterial]	Polyester/Polyester	

Kompatibilität

• Zur Übertragung von Dispersions- & UV-Lack





Verarbeitung

NENNDICKE 1.15 mm: Wir empfehlen eine Schneidetiefe von ca. 0.85 mm. (Beim Entfernen der Gleitfolie vor dem Schneiden, ca. 0.80 mm). Eine von der Rückseite erkennbare, durchgängige, weiße, dünne Linie zeigt, dass das lackführende Polymer vollständig durchtrennt wurde. Ein gutes Abziehen der zu strippenden Stellen ohne Anheben verbleibender Polymerflächen ist gewährleistet. Zur Einstellung der idealen Schneidetiefe sollten Vorab-Schneidetests durchgeführt werden.

Produkthaftungsklausel

Die vorstehenden Informationen und unsere anwendungstechnische Beratung erfolgen nach bestem Wissen, gelten jedoch nur als unverbindliche Hinweise auch in Bezug auf etwaige gewerbliche Schutzrechte Dritter. Diese Beratung befreit Sie nicht von einer eigenen Prüfung unserer aktuellen Beratungshinweise auf Ihre Eignung für die beabsichtigten Verfahren und Anwendungen. Da die Einsatzbedingungen außerhalb unserer Kontrolle liegen, liegt es in der Verantwortung des Anwenders, die Eignung des Produktes für die beabsichtigten Zwecke und Anwendungen zu ermitteln und hinsichtlich des gesamten Produktionsprozesses zu testen, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt für den beabsichtigten Gebrauch vollumfänglich geeignet ist. Der Vertrieb unserer Produkte erfolgt auf Grund unserer aktuellen "Allgemeinen Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen". Änderungen, die der Produktverbesserung dienen, behalten wir uns vor.